
No Driver Car Club CC Test 1 P Test 2 P Test 3 P Test 4 P Test 5 P Test 6 P Test 7 P Test 8 P Test 9 P Test 10 P Test 11 P Test 12 P Total

A1 Aidan O’Rourke Nissan Micra AMSC 1275 63.8 0 67.2 1 58.0 1 52.0 0 56.0 1 57.5 1 52.3 0 57.5 1 56.0 1 52.3 0 56.2 1 50.9 0 612.5

A2 Isaac Winstanley Nissan Micra Clitheroe & District MC 1275 56.8 0 52.3 0 52.4 0 51.9 0 51.1 0 51.5 0 52.8 0 51.4 0 51.8 0 52.9 0 52.7 0 50.9 0 571.7

A3 Raymond Simpson Nissan Micra Boundless by CSMA 998 54.3 0 53.8 0 52.3 0 51.8 0 50.8 0 51.9 0 52.7 0 51.8 0 51.6 0 51.7 0 52.9 0 52.2 0 573.5

A4 Scott MacMahon Nissan Micra BLMCC/U17MC 1348 49.0 0 48.8 0 54.0 1 48.2 0 48.6 0 47.9 0 49.3 0 50.3 0 48.0 0 48.7 0 48.3 0 48.4 0 535.5

A5 Chris MacMahon Nissan Micra BLMCC/U17MC 1348 50.7 0 49.3 0 49.6 0 48.3 0 48.5 0 47.8 0 49.3 0 49.8 0 49.3 0 54.5 1 48.7 0 47.7 0 539.0

B1 Chris Kettle Ford Fiesta Knutsford & District MC 1600 53.7 0 52.1 0 51.4 0 51.2 0 51.3 0 52.2 0 49.5 0 49.5 0 50.9 0 51.0 0 49.4 0 50.7 0 559.2

B2 Gary Sherriff Toyota Yaris SR BLMCC 1800 54.8 0 52.6 0 51.4 0 51.6 0 51.9 0 50.9 0 55.5 1 52.0 0 51.0 0 52.0 0 54.8 0 51.5 0 574.5

B3 Andrew Gillett Suzuki Swift Sport BLMCC 1600 51.7 0 50.0 0 49.3 0 48.7 0 49.0 0 48.8 0 48.5 0 48.1 0 48.4 0 47.8 0 48.5 0 48.2 0 535.3

B4 Mel Morgan Toyota Yaris SR Under 17s MC NW 1800 53.5 0 51.2 0 55.4 1 51.2 0 50.4 0 49.2 0 50.4 0 50.5 0 50.3 0 50.7 0 50.7 0 51.0 0 559.1

B5 Victoria Swallow Suzuki Swift Sport BLMCC 1600 53.8 0 51.0 0 50.0 0 50.1 0 50.1 0 52.9 1 49.7 0 48.8 0 49.3 0 53.7 1 49.4 0 49.6 0 554.6

B6 Tim Millington Citroen C2 Knutsford & District MC 1600 71.7 M 52.4 0 51.0 0 51.7 0 56.1 1 51.1 0 49.4 0 50.6 0 51.7 0 51.0 0 51.2 0 52.0 0 568.2

C1 Darren Keiller Hyundai i30 Garstang & Preston MC 1582 53.2 0 56.0 1 51.0 0 50.5 0 50.1 0 50.7 0 50.3 0 51.3 0 49.5 0 50.2 0 51.2 0 50.0 0 558.0

D1 Neil Jones Mazda MX5 Bala MC 2000 48.6 0 46.5 0 45.1 0 45.8 0 46.0 0 44.7 0 45.3 0 55.9 0 43.7 0 44.2 0 44.7 0 44.7 0 499.3

D2 Michael Dolby Mazda MX5 Cannock & District CC 1839 46.3 0 45.7 0 45.5 0 45.2 0 45.7 0 45.2 0 46.0 0 45.0 0 45.0 0 45.5 0 44.2 0 44.6 0 497.6

D3 Steve Dolby Mazda MX5 Cannock & District CC 1839 49.0 0 47.5 0 48.2 0 46.8 0 52.1 1 46.6 0 46.8 0 46.8 0 46.1 0 46.4 0 46.5 0 46.8 0 517.5

D4 Colin Moreton Mazda MX5 Knutsford & District MC 2000 50.8 0 50.7 0 49.6 0 50.3 0 49.6 0 48.8 0 49.6 0 48.4 0 48.5 0 47.9 0 48.8 0 48.0 0 540.2

D5 Shaun Mundy Mazda MX5 Knutsford & District MC 1600 54.9 0 52.3 0 50.7 0 58.7 0 52.7 0 50.6 0 52.3 0 51.4 0 50.7 0 61.5 0 52.6 0 64.6 M 588.4

D6 Steven Kaye Mazda MX5 Huddersfield M C / U17MC 1998 52.4 0 52.6 0 53.2 0 51.3 0 60.8 0 51.8 0 52.4 0 52.7 0 51.5 0 52.1 0 51.4 0 51.4 0 572.8

D7 Helen Kaye Mazda MX5 Huddersfield MC / U17MC 1998 53.0 0 51.1 0 51.6 0 52.3 0 52.0 0 52.0 0 52.8 0 51.8 0 52.0 0 51.1 0 51.4 0 51.7 0 569.8

D8 Howard Morris Mazda MX5 Rhyl & District CC 2000 50.0 0 48.3 0 47.3 0 47.4 0 47.2 0 46.7 0 49.8 0 49.7 0 49.2 0 48.6 0 48.1 0 48.4 0 530.7

E1 Alec Tunbridge Caterham Seven BLMCC 1588 46.5 0 44.3 0 44.2 0 43.9 0 43.6 0 43.0 0 43.0 0 43.1 0 42.3 0 43.6 0 42.2 0 42.3 0 475.5

E2 Stephen Price Nissan Micra S Wallesey MC 1275 66.5 M 52.0 0 49.7 0 51.2 0 49.6 0 49.2 0 49.7 0 50.3 0 49.2 0 48.2 0 54.5 1 55.2 1 558.8

E3 Phil Clegg Smart Car AMSC 1800 50.5 0 49.0 0 59.8 1 51.2 0 48.5 0 49.3 0 53.8 1 48.0 0 47.9 0 48.8 0 47.4 0 47.1 0 541.5

E4 Philip Wardle MG MGTF Under 17s MC NW 1800 54.1 0 52.5 0 51.6 0 55.9 1 55.7 1 50.5 0 54.8 0 51.9 0 52.6 0 52.4 0 52.1 0 51.9 0 580.1

No Driver Car Club CC Test 13 P Test 14 P Test 15 P Test 16 P Total

A1 Aidan O’Rourke Nissan Micra AMSC 1275 57.3 1 51.5 0 51.2 0 49.8 0 822.3

A2 Isaac Winstanley Nissan Micra Clitheroe & District MC 1275 51.7 0 51.2 0 49.6 0 50.5 0 774.7

A3 Raymond Simpson Nissan Micra Boundless by CSMA 998 52.8 0 52.0 0 51.7 0 51.2 0 781.2

A4 Scott MacMahon Nissan Micra BLMCC/U17MC 1348 49.1 0 48.2 0 47.4 0 48.3 0 728.5

A5 Chris MacMahon Nissan Micra BLMCC/U17MC 1348 49.2 0 49.4 0 49.0 0 48.8 0 735.4

B1 Chris Kettle Ford Fiesta Knutsford & District MC 1600 52.6 0 52.0 0 50.5 0 50.7 0 765.0

B2 Gary Sherriff Toyota Yaris SR BLMCC 1800 53.0 0 52.0 0 52.6 0 52.3 0 784.4

B3 Andrew Gillett Suzuki Swift Sport BLMCC 1600 50.8 0 49.7 0 48.8 0 48.5 0 733.1

B4 Mel Morgan Toyota Yaris SR Under 17s MC NW 1800 52.0 0 51.4 0 50.2 0 50.4 0 763.1

B5 Victoria Swallow Suzuki Swift Sport BLMCC 1600 49.3 0 48.8 0 49.3 0 49.3 0 751.3

B6 Tim Millington Citroen C2 Knutsford & District MC 1600 70.8 M 69.7 M 68.8 M 68.5 M 846.0

C1 Darren Keiller Hyundai i30 Garstang & Preston MC 1582 50.5 0 69.7 W 49.9 0 49.7 0 764.1

D1 Neil Jones Mazda MX5 Bala MC 2000 47.0 0 46.4 0 45.4 0 47.6 0 685.7

D2 Michael Dolby Mazda MX5 Cannock & District CC 1839 45.9 0 45.7 0 45.9 0 50.1 1 681.4

D3 Steve Dolby Mazda MX5 Cannock & District CC 1839 48.3 0 47.3 0 51.9 0 55.0 1 717.1

D4 Colin Moreton Mazda MX5 Knutsford & District MC 2000 51.6 0 50.4 0 49.7 0 49.3 0 740.4

D5 Shaun Mundy Mazda MX5 Knutsford & District MC 1600 53.2 0 50.3 0 51.2 0 66.1 1 807.7

D6 Steven Kaye Mazda MX5 Huddersfield M C / U17MC 1998 52.2 0 51.6 0 51.4 0 50.5 0 778.5

D7 Helen Kaye Mazda MX5 Huddersfield MC / U17MC 1998 52.0 0 52.0 0 52.1 0 52.1 0 778.0

D8 Howard Morris Mazda MX5 Rhyl & District CC 2000 48.6 0 48.6 0 49.1 0 49.0 0 726.0

E1 Alec Tunbridge Caterham Seven BLMCC 1588 43.7 0 43.0 0 43.1 0 43.6 0 648.9

E2 Stephen Price Nissan Micra S Wallesey MC 1275 50.5 0 50.6 0 50.0 0 50.7 0 760.6

E3 Phil Clegg Smart Car AMSC 1800 48.1 0 47.6 0 47.8 0 63.6 M 744.8

E4 Philip Wardle MG MGTF Under 17s MC NW 1800 53.7 0 51.4 0 51.8 0 51.5 0 788.5
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No Driver CAR CC CLUB TOTAL CLASS OVERALL

E1 Alec Tunbridge Caterham Seven 1588 BLMCC 648.9 1.0 1
D2 Michael Dolby Mazda MX5 1839 Cannock & District CC 681.4 1.0 2
D1 Neil Jones Mazda MX5 2000 Bala MC 685.7 2.0 3
D3 Steve Dolby Mazda MX5 1839 Cannock & District CC 717.1 3.0 4
D8 Howard Morris Mazda MX5 2000 Rhyl & District CC 726.0 4.0 5
A4 Scott MacMahon Nissan Micra 1348 BLMCC/U17MC 728.5 1.0 6
B3 Andrew Gillett Suzuki Swift Sport 1600 BLMCC 733.1 1.0 7
A5 Chris MacMahon Nissan Micra 1348 BLMCC/U17MC 735.4 2.0 8
D4 Colin Moreton Mazda MX5 2000 Knutsford & District MC 740.4 5.0 9
E3 Phil Clegg Smart Car 1800 AMSC 744.8 2.0 10
B5 Victoria Swallow Suzuki Swift Sport 1600 BLMCC 751.3 2.0 11
E2 Stephen Price Nissan Micra S 1275 Wallesey MC 760.6 3.0 12
B4 Mel Morgan Toyota Yaris SR 1800 Under 17s MC NW 763.1 3.0 13
C1 Darren Keiller Hyundai i30 1582 Garstang & Preston MC 764.1 1.0 14
B1 Chris Kettle Ford Fiesta 1600 Knutsford & District MC 765.0 4.0 15
A2 Isaac Winstanley Nissan Micra 1275 Clitheroe & District MC 774.7 3.0 16
D7 Helen Kaye Mazda MX5 1998 Huddersfield MC / U17MC 778.0 6.0 17
D6 Steven Kaye Mazda MX5 1998 Huddersfield M C / U17MC 778.5 7.0 18
A3 Raymond Simpson Nissan Micra 998 Boundless by CSMA 781.2 4.0 19
B2 Gary Sherriff Toyota Yaris SR 1800 BLMCC 784.4 5.0 20
E4 Philip Wardle MG MGTF 1800 Under 17s MC NW 788.5 4.0 21
D5 Shaun Mundy Mazda MX5 1600 Knutsford & District MC 807.7 8.0 22
A1 Aidan O’Rourke Nissan Micra 1275 AMSC 822.3 5.0 23
B6 Tim Millington Citroen C2 1600 Knutsford & District MC 846.0 6.0 24
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